

NASDAQ OMX will launch CCP Clearing with a Soft Launch on October 9th 2009

As previously communicated, NASDAQ OMX will launch Central Counterparty (CCP) services for the Nordics in a two-phased approach. As part of the Soft Launch, three instruments per market will be launched for CCP clearing on each of NASDAQ OMX Stockholm, Helsinki and Copenhagen on October 9th, 2009. This will be followed by a Full Launch including the remainder of the in-scope instruments on October 19th.

The below instruments will be CCP cleared from October 9th as part of the Soft Launch:

NASDAQ OMX CPH							
Trading code	ISIN	Name	Market	Orderbook	Index		
in SAXESS			segment	id	constituent		
DCO	DK0010207497	Danisco A/S	Large cap	3204	OMXC20		
LUN	DK0010287234	H. Lundbeck A/S	Large cap	3853	OMXC20		
NZYM B	DK0010272129	Novozymes A/S	Large cap	11273	OMXC20		

NASDAQ OMX HEL							
Trading code	ISIN	Name	Market	Order book	Index		
in SAXESS			segment	id	constituent		
STERV	FI0009005961	Stora Enso Oyj	Large cap	24360	OMXH25		
AMEAS	FI0009000285	Amer Sports Oyj	Mid cap	24235			
POH1S	FI0009003222	Pohjola Pankki Oyj	Large cap	24316	OMXH25		

NASDAQ OMX STO							
Trading code	ISIN	Name	Market	Order book	Index		
in SAXESS			segment	id	constituent		
ALFA	SE0000695876	Alfa Laval AB	Large cap	18634	OMXS30		
SECU B	SE0000163594	Securitas AB	Large cap	401	OMXS30		
SSAB A	SE0000171100	SSAB AB	Large cap	300	OMXS30		

Additional information

The ISIN list for Soft and Full Launch is available at:

http://nordic.nasdagomxtrader.com/Clearing/cashequitiesclearing/

For further information concerning this notice, please contact:

Hanna Kirk Kirsten Thaarup

hanna.kirk@nasdaqomx.com kirsten.thaarup@nasdaqomx.com

Telephone +358 9 6166 7297 Telephone +45 33 770 380

Andras Vajlok Sven Tapper

<u>andras.vajlok@nasdaqomx.com</u> <u>sven.tapper@nasdaqomx.com</u>
Telephone +46 8 405 72 57 Telephone +46 8 405 71 61

Best regards, NASDAQ OMX Nordic